V11
1
︳
 TR70M SERIES
  70W MEDICAL SWITCHING
  ADAPTER
Features
* Universal Input Range 80~264VAC

(TR70MA180&TR70MB180: Output Cable Length≦1800mm 16AWG)
(Output Cable Length≦1800mm 18AWG)
Ordering information
TR70MXXXX XX X XX
Model No. DC Plug Type OVP  DC Cable Length and Type
X: A or B  E: With OV  01: 720mm
A:CLASS I   02: 1220mm
B:CLASS II   03: 1800mm
   11: 720mm with Ferrite Core
   12:1220mm with Ferrite Core
   13:1800mm with Ferrite Core
   *18AWG/UL1185
   *16AWG/UL1185 for 12V
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
RIPPLE &
NOISE
NOTE 2
VOLTAGE
SETPOINT
NOTE 1
LINE
REGULATION
NOTE 3
LOAD
REGULATION
NOTE 4
EFFICENCY
(Typ.)
NOTE 5
TR70MA120 12V 5.8A 120mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±5% 89%
TR70MA150 15V 4.65A 150mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±3% 89%
TR70MA180 18V 3.9A 180mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 89%
TR70MA240 24V 3.0A 240mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 90%
TR70MA360 36V 1.9A 360mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 90%
TR70MA480 48V 1.5A 480mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 91%
TR70MB120 12V 5.8A 120mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±5% 89%.
TR70MB150 15V 4.65A 150mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±3% 89%
TR70MB180 18V 3.9A 180mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 89%
TR70MB240 24V 3.0A 240mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 90%
TR70MB360 36V 1.9A 360mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 90%
TR70MB480 48V 1.5A 480mVp-p ±2% ±1% ±2% 91%
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
V11
2
Specifications  TR70M Series Derating Curve